In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the inselvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

) s e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

Company details

1|
Company number [?,?!TFFS—’T’FI?

AR

23/11/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

— ——

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ Beedspeed Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Simon Renshaw ACA MIPA

Surname ‘ MABRP

Liquidator's address

Building name/number‘ Langley House

Street [ Park Road

Post town } London

County/Region {

Fostcode INf2[ [slefY] [

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Ful forename(s) 03:: ‘:rrmilsi '::g:’igzot:) tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator’'s address ©

Building name/number { @ Other liquidator
Use this section to teli us about

Street ! another liquidator.

Post town If

County/Region |

o | [T

Country |

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ofs [ [2lol1ls

=~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

2lo IMn Tlofile

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Beedspeed Ltd

on the 8 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name V\C@'}léj AOnTUN

Signed Ll Nf:ff-—*- |

Dated g/ f// 1K




Beedspeed Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwili/IPR 3.000.00
Chargeholder - Just Cash Flow plc {35,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (32,000.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Machinery 7,904.00
Intercompany Debt 59,686.00
Monies due under Licence Uncertain
Stock 135,000.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

-

A4
Signature . ‘1, Date ’S] ”)W

2,000.00
NIL
Uncertain
20,000.00

22,000.00



Beedspeed Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 November 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where appflicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets avsilable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d

Estimated deficiency/surplius of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
Trade & Expense Creditors
Cirectors
HM Revenue & Customs {PAYE)
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT)
HM Revenue & Customs (Corporation Tax)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capitat
Ordinary Shares

Estimated total deficiency/surp{us as regards members

Signature /q

1 -

Date _ S H”K

Estimated to
Realise
£

22,000.00

NIL
22,000.00

NIL
22,000.00

7.400.00
14,600.00

32,000.00
32,000.00
(17,400.00)

7,400.00
7,400.00

93,088.65

1.680.00

46,019.10

95,669.12

24,947.45
261,405.32

(254,005.32)
17.400.00

(271,405.32)

100.00
{271,506.32)



Notes:

1.

la.

SIGNED__ -~ )\&) oate___ S/
-

The information contained within this Statement of Affairs is based upon details
provided by the Company and Professional Valuers.

To assist with the preparation of the Statement of Affairs, the goodwill, stock-in-
trade and chattel assets of the Company have been professionally valued on an
estimated restricted realisation value basis by Mr David Kay of Robson Kay
Associates Ltd, a member of NAVA.

The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt. All claims
are subject to formal adjudication.

Subject to costs and expenses.
No provision has been made for staff claims.
Where applicable trade creditors are shown inclusive of VAT.

Per the valuation report prepared by Mr Kay, the stock comprises some 8,400
product lines with a cost price in the range for £90,000 to £180,000. The mid-
range figure of £135,000 has been utilised for the purposes of this statement.

BSLUK Ltd has expressed an interest in purchasing the goodwill, stock-in-trade
and remaining chattel assets and has made an offer of £25,000, with a payment
of £5,000 made on account that is currently being held by Robson Kay Associates
Ltd. It will be for the duly-appointed Liquidator to consider the offer and effect a
sale, subject to the consent of the charge-halder with respect to the goodwlil.

In order to preserve the value of the business whilst the offer is considered,
BSLUK Ltd has entered into a short form licence agreement for the use of the
Company's goodwill and trading premises. Under the terms of the licence, the
Company will collect a monthly licence fee of £500 and 20% of the sale of any of
its products. The amount due will not be confirmed until the licence period is
terminated.

- ‘/7_// -

<

t.



L2:2) 840 18QuiBA0N 80

BO'GLOT 18A DS Sdi

g jo | abed

asnjeubls

Ze'50v°96Z Buijeioy sauuzg 94
85°246°C XX6 v1g 'UONOg ‘YHOMLWES ‘PEOY |iiH BUOIS ‘8ua) Juawabeuep ipaiD ey [eAoy 0040
9g'98G't AP v 1S ‘a%0ig ‘peoy jjpqdwe) 9jd 814 L ulBYRIN O0WD
00°000°02 eipuj ‘wyaq ‘Ybeg |oie) ‘19303 yued ‘gov L eipu} 0lny [lUCH 00XD
0070006 999 W13 'UCpuQT 'smap asnoysapey] | 2|d mo|4 Yseo Jsnp 0orD
Sy ive've ZZ\ 963N 'SuA | uodn eiseomeN ‘uoagbuo MaIA Wed uojueg ‘Z0ZE dg WY ‘NHDI (1D) swoysng g anuaaey WH LOHD
cCe8g’irl ZZ\ 963N 'suk) Uodn) aISEIMBN ‘UCHIBQOUDT MaIA Yied UojuSY '20ZE dE Y ‘NHDI {3AVd B LVA) swoisng g anusaay WH 00HD
o8
ZLP0E FAD ‘SPUBIPIW 1S9 ‘AIUBADY) “NBd SSBUISNG POOMISAN ‘ABA POOMISBN, 'POOMISEM uog LoD
vSORL L XX8 MiM 'UOPUOT J9BX4S USIPUBABD MON 02} P11 9oqz3 0032
0P'ere'e T2 EENQ 'axysUOIUr 1Seg YyuoN ‘Aqswug ‘aue Auey) £2 sa]e1nnssy g uuAid g 0042
L6'80R'L 932 FZOM 'UOPUOT ‘83€|d JAISEDUET §{-7 'ISNCH Weyuajalg 'YINog - 10014 Is| 112 00 Ul {¥SN) 4 J89d poeboy £000
00°082 ZNE #1490 "HipieDd ‘Aep umold 8snoH saedwos) 2002
BO'1G6'L NAOZ ¥223 ‘uopuo 1§ ditsiop £F “100[4 punois) de] uQ lended L0DD
£6'€£9'rZ g3} FLYA 'WEYDUL)Y ‘DY MBN PIOJWEIS 'BSNOH UOHEIS Apded 0000
00°089't ML BENT 18quinH uo molieg ‘[Iyxcs) ‘PeoY oI L ‘wied ipoyeq UOUNG |0IED ULY BLIOIIIA SIN zo80
00'€L2'G1L QH8 ZENQ '@Usujooul “3'N "AQSwuD ‘peoy damsuny ¢z Zpaeg L080
£e'6L VHE 02D 'X9ssq 'moueH 'Zy9ai x08 Od SABM - sojeMm ueybuy 00V
3 $s04ppy BWeN Aoy

sioppain Auedwo) - g
P11 paadspesg
pajuwy] SHAYY



| jo i @bRd

£T:2h BT 5PQUWBAON B0 QL0Z 4an 0S Sd

ameutis

BupiEie) 884v3 Aeewipso b

412 1ENC “Aqswu 'euE1 faueyd €2 Py} sBuPIoh paoyny oonH

00'go4 'k ool AleuiplQ

dn petied areys ted gaseus IMEA
aleN Aont

quy oL 4N peien 10 °°N jeviwioN adAL

siapjoyaieys - 3
pi paedspasd
papwi| SUBYY



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Simon Renshaw ACA MIPA MABRIE Where to send

et AABRS Limited

Langley House

Park Road

[ Address

Fost town

London

County/Region

Country

1[»(

Telephone

020 8444 2000

W4 checuiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

00 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retum it to the address below;

The Registrar of Companies, Comgpanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

e INJ2 ] [sTElY] | I Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




